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16th December 2019  

Dear parents / carers   

Please find below dates for next term. For any further dates please check the weekly newsletter.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Perry Hall Important Dates 
 

Dates Event  Notes  

January 2020  

Monday  6th January  INSET Day  School closed to children   

Tuesday 7th January  Big School’s birds watch launch  Assembly for children in the 

school day and homework option 

for parents to support 

Tuesday 7th January School Crossing Patrol- Reception workshop  - 

Wednesday  8th, Thurs 

9th, Friday 10th January  

Reception pupils health checks Letters sent 16.12.19- please 

return forms by 19.12.19 

Friday 10th January  Nursery visit to Kingswood – Group 1  Letters sent 8.11.19 

Tuesday 14th January  Indoor Athletic Finals  Letter sent 16.12.19  

Wednesday 15th January  Year 5 Greek experience visit  Letter sent 10.12.19  

Wednesday 15th January 

 

Year 6 SATs information meeting for Parents 

2.30pm or 5.00pm  

Letter sent 2.12.19 

Friday 17th January  Nursery visit to Kingswood – Group 2  Letters sent 8.11.19 

Monday 20th January – 

Friday 24th January   

Year 6 Residential – Laches Wood  - 

Tuesday 21st January  Year 6 to Carding Mill Valley (children that 

are not on the residential)  

Letters to follow 

Wednesday 22nd January  Maths Rock Star Day - children to come to 

school dressed up as rock stars, to relaunch 

Times Tables Rockstars, for a day of Maths 

fun! 

Year 3 and Year 4 parents are 

invited in at 2.30pm for an 

update on the statutory 

multiplication test 

Thursday 23rd January  Year 4 visit to Cadbury’s World  Letters sent 9.12.19 

Friday 24th January  PTA coffee morning 8.45-10.30am Look out for posters 

Wednesday 29th January Bird watching workshops – Year 2 and Year 3 - 

Friday 31st January   Nursery visit to Kingswood – Group 3 Letters sent 8.11.19 
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Dates   Event  Notes  

February 2020 

Monday 3rd February  - 

9th February  

National Story Telling week  Information to follow 

Monday 3rd February  - 

9th February 

UK Children’s Mental Health Week  

 

Information to follow 

Tuesday 4th February  1HH class assembly – 2pm  

(followed by phonic screening information)  

Letter to follow  

Wednesday 5th February  1DL class assembly – 2pm  

(followed by phonic screening information) 

Letter to follow  

Thursday 6th February Children’s Mental Health poster competition 

closing date 

Competition to be lunched w.b. 

27th January. 

Friday 7th February  NSPCC Number day Children to donate £1 for 

NSPCC and come out of 

uniform, dressed in an item of 

clothing with a number on it. 

Friday 7th February Nursery visit to Kingswood – Group 4 Letters sent 8.11.19 

Tuesday 11th February  National Safer Internet Day – Parents are 

invited in for an activity afternoon  

2pm – Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 

2.30pm- Years 1 and 2   

Tuesday 11th February Year 2 SATs information session for parents  3.30pm – 4pm  

Wednesday 12th February  PTA disco  3.15pm till 4.15pm- Reception, 

Year 1 and Year 2  

3.15pm till 4.30pm- Years 3, 4, 

5 and 6  

Tuesday 11th February 5SD class assembly 2.15pm - 

Thursday 13th February Year 3 Stone Age Day  Letter to follow 

Friday 14th February Nursery visit to Kingswood – Group 5 Letters sent 8.11.19 

Monday  17th -21st 

February  

Half term Break  
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Dates   Event  Notes  

March/ April 2020 

Wednesday 4th March  World Maths Day – parents are invited in for 

an activity afternoon. 

Parents invited into classrooms 

at 2pm 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day Information to follow 

Monday 9th March – 13th 

March  

British STEM/Science week 

 

Information to follow 

Monday 9th March EYFS and KS1 assembly led by the nurse: 

teeth brushing and handwashing 

- 

Friday 13th March  Sports Relief Children to wear sports clothes 

and donate a £1  

Monday 16th March Reception Spring Stay and Play 2.30pm Letter to follow 

Tuesday 17th March  2BK assembly for parents 2.30pm - 

Wednesday 18th March 2SB assembly for parents 2.30pm - 

Thursday 19th March  Reception visit to the Theatre to see Zog Letters to follow  

Thursday 19th March Twos Mothering Sunday Stay and Play  Letter to follow 

Thursday 19th March Nursery Mothering Sunday Stay and Play  Letter to follow 

Tuesday 24th March Grandparents welcome to join their 

grandchildren in school to celebrate National 

Intergenerational Week from 2pm 

Letter to follow 

Thursday 26th March 5RK assembly 2.15pm - 

30th March – 3rd April  Easter celebrations at PH  More information to follow 

Friday 3rd April  Last Day of term  1.15pm finish  

No afternoon provision or 

After School Club  

Monday 6th April – 17th 

April  

Easter Break   
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